
From: jeffrey E. <jeevacation@gmail.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, February 28, 2018 11:15 AM 
To: Lawrence Krauss 
Subject: Re: another pass 

i think it suck s big dick. 
i cant figue out what you are saying and to who. . 40=A0 you attack buzzfeedk using legaleese . over and over.=C24o . 
asking to be punched in the face , you say=i never have groped etc and no violation of harrasment..=A0 ... but 
dont explain why you cannot go back to certai= campuses wihtout consent its ranting for the moment ,=C24> I am 
have patience. which statement that they made is defamatoryA>=A0 you are a public figure. so malicious intent as=i 
explained. I told you they would describe what happened. 

On Wed, Fe= 28, 2018 at 3:12 AM, Lawrence Krauss rote: 

Here is a revised version of AdamQ=99s version.. I have toned down some things, and referred to the rep=rters 
rather than Buzzfeed itself.. and tightened up and expanded th= last section on my possible inadvertant verbal 
transgressions. THi= is still a work in progress and needs to be handled very carefully if it =s not to inflame the 
community, and possibly incite more false allegations= either by the Buzzfeed reporters, or others in the community. 

=br> 
LM K 

Lawrence M. Krauss 
Director, The Origins Project a= ASU 
Co-Director, Cosmology Initiative 
Foundation Professor 
School of Earth & S=ace Exploration and Physics Department 
Arizona State University, P=O. Box 871404, Tempe, AZ 85287-1404 
Research Office => Assistant (Jessica) 
Origins Office (Cynthia):= tel: 

tel 

origi=s.asu.edu <https://urldefense.proo=point.com/v2/url?u=http-
3A origins.asu.edu_&d=DQMFAg&c=AGbY=fJbXK67KfXyGqyv2Ejiz41FqQuZFk4A-
1IxfAU&r=DB9LvLOIQiaqWcFOihHC0LZCntZ=R8Xtq5BHKNVR5To&m=ciP97mEbO4349G8_Nf9l5Up33Th7MWHYf6uw7yU 
BP2c&s=3DGc-m4FUPqBmB-H8c1130HdYhSQN_hZ8rHMdpPJHH3C6B0&e=> I twitter.conaraussla> I 
krau=s.faculty.asu.edu <https://urldefense.proofpoin=.com/v2/urI?u=http-
3A_krauss.faculty.asu.edu_&d=DQMFAg&c=AG=YxfJbXK67KfXyGqyv2Ejiz41FqQuZFk4A-
1IxfAU&r=DB9LvLOIQiaqWcFOihHC0LZCn=ZCR8Xtq5BHKNVR5To&m=ciP97mEbO4349G8_Nf9l5Up33Th7MWHYf6uw7yU 
BP2c&==f7W9C_XvplaaElpZ3o8vIh0dM_e0hUbMIVPaUviEt8&e=> 

-Origins Project 10 Year Ce=ebration-
Be a part of something 10 years in the making! 
April 5-9th 2018 — Visit for more info=/span> 
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